

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9178/2009

(From the judgement & order dated 06/10/2009 in CRLMA No.25651/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUNIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay of arrest
and directions)With S.L.P. (Crl.) Nos.10140-10141 of 2009
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office
report)

Cont. Pet. Nos.88-89 of 2010 in S.L.P. (Crl.) Nos.10140-10141/2009

Date: 26/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Kaushal Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Durgesh Yadav,Adv.
Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma,Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.Mr. Pramod Kumar Yadav,Adv.
Mr. S.P. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitions are adjourned.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master