

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9178/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2009 in CRLMA No.
25651/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SUNIL KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, stay
of arrest, bringing on record the additional facts, permission to
file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 10140-10141 of 2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and
office report)
CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 78 of 2011 in SLP(Crl.)No.9178/2009
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 18/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Kaushal Yadav, Adv.
for Mr. Harinder Mohan Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Ratnakar Dash, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Ms.Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Pramod Kumar Yadav, Adv.
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Crl.)No.9178/2009:

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the
petition has become infructuous. The Special Leave Petition is
dismissed as such.

: 2 :

Cont.Petn.(C)No.78/2011 in SLP(Crl.)No.9178/2009:

The Contempt Petition is dismissed.

SLP(Crl.)nos.10140-10141/2009:

List these matters for final disposal on 17th
November, 2011 (I.e. on a non-miscellaneous day).

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Asstt.Registrar